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2000 North Parkway, Memphis, TN 38112 

Minutes ___2/15/10   ___ 

 

Attendance:  

 Kappa Delta- Sr. & Jr. Delegate, Executive 

 AOPi- Sr. & Jr. Delegate, Executive 

 Tri Delta- Sr. & Jr. Delegate, (Missing Executive-Treasurer) 

 Chi Omega- Sr. & Jr. Delegate, (Missing Executive-President) 

     

Officer’s Announcements 

VP Recruitment: 

 

• Recruitment Roundtable Went Successfully 

• First Vote for Proposed Bylaw Changes for Rush 

o Take Out-Sorority 201 

o Change Dates of Rush 

� First Night- Thursday, September 2, 2010 

� Second Night- Friday, September 3, 2010 

� Third Night- Thursday, September 9, 2010 

� Fourth Night- Friday, September 10, 2010 

� Bid Day- Saturday, September 11, 2010 

• UNANIMOUS- ALL VOTING YES 

• Second Vote to Switch Philanthropy and Sisterhood Nights 

o Why? because wanted to get progressively formal as the week 

continues and that applied to dress. 

� Philanthropy: Friday, September 3, 2010 

� Sisterhood:  Thursday, September 9, 2010 

• Yes- Passed. Philanthropy to DAY 2 of Rush and Sisterhood to Day 3. 

 

 



VP Programming: 

• Tuesday, February 23, 2010- Self-Defense Class Is Cancelled 

•  

• Monday, March 1, 2010- Badge Day 

o Join Facebook Group/Event 

o Luncheon Catered by Aramark for all-past Greek faculty 

 

• Monday, March 22, 2010- Eradicate Racism 

• Tuesday, April 13, 2010- Chocolate Tasting to Raise Money for Agreed-Upon 

Philanthropy, Light of Hope, Casa Memphis. 

 

• Thursday, April 15, 2010- Sisterhood With NPHC 

 

House Announcements 

AOPi: 

 Cancel “Strike-Out” Philanthropy Event (Saturday, March 27, 2010) 

 Friday, February 19, 2010: Sweethearts Day Party 

 Saturday, February 2, 2010: SN Swap 

Chi Omega:  

 Friday, February 26, 2010: KS Swap 

 Saturday, March 6, 2010: SN Swap 

 Cancel Chi O Olympics (Sunday, March 21, 2010) 

 Friday, Saturday, April 23, 2010: Spring Formal Weekend 

 

Kappa Delta:  

 Friday, February 26, 2010- Famous Lovers 

 Monday, March 1, 2010- Mr. Shamrock Philanthropy in the BCLC @ 7:30 pm 

  

Tri Delta: 

 Friday, March 5, 2010- DDD PARTY 

 Saturday, March 6, 2010- Support Baseball Players at Home Game @ 2pm 



 

Other announcements 

Monday, March 1, 2010: Move Panhellenic Meeting to 7pm 

Briefly Discussed New Design for Gamma Chi and PAN Recruitment Shirts. 

 

 

 

Respectfully Submitted, 

 

        Lizzie Steen 

        Secretary 

        Panhellenic Council 

        Delta Delta Delta 

 


